Bill

4 70300204
6

73714951
70200143
70200425
70400316
70400337

70200353

WONNDORANNNNRFRPORARME

6 70418328

[ee]

70418328

71466449
70418431

71322388

70300098

70300090

70300111

70418231
70200213
70200214
70200051
70200099
70200161
70200047
70200230
70418311
70300097
70300098

PANNNBEBNOONOREFRPOBRNNNNEPNNONNBDN

w

70300100

70300103

B BADN®

(o2}

70300090

PN W oo} oo}
N

70418269
70418270
70418028

RPWNRADNREN
[

N

70418272

19500044
19700033
19700041
19700047
19700051
24000315
57500170
81170002
81200002
81200019
81200028
81200047
81200111
81200149
94250019
C19500026
C19500044

C19500046
C19500048
C19700032
C19700033

C19700041

C19700045

C19700047
C19700048
C19700050

C22000002
C24000052
C24000315
C27500040
C27500041
C27500042
C27500043
C27500044

22-4210406-10- 34

27-3031710- 06- 00
27-3133710- 06- 00
OP Sel ected
30- 0501106- 02- 64
34-1020010- 00- 98
OP Sel ected

OP Sel ected
OP Sel ected
OP Sel ected
OP Sel ected
OP Sel ected

23-6001000- 00- 20
OP Subassenbl y
OP Sel ected

OP Sel ected

O Materials for CS3000/4000/4080. HZ Schematic on Jun 19, 2005

C103-104 C303- 304
C22-23 Cl05 Cl99 C305
C399

J1

RI155 R226 R355 R426
R111 RL74 R374- 375

I C103 | C203 | C403

1 C303

R165 R365

VRLOO VR200

J200 J400

R166 R366

R126- 127 R326-327

cl-8

J506-508 J510

J100 J103

J300 J303

LEDL00- 102 LED300- 302
Dl-4 D185-187 D190- 192
D201- 209 D385- 387
D390- 392 D401- 409
D501- 502

D100- 102 D300- 302 D304
D104

J102 J302

I CL04 | C304 1C500 | C502
J106 J306

R33- 34

Gl J3-6

J107 J307

S1-2

RL1

VRL01 VR301

C204 CA04

C100 C300

C123 C323

C13-14 C159 C359

C120- 122 C320- 322

J500

| C504

R100- 103 R300- 303

R107 R307

R110 R112 R304 R310 R312
R217 R417

R108- 109 R308- 309

R113 R313

R106 R306

QL00 Q300

C115 C194 C315 C394
C9-12 Cl16-117 C152 C205
C316-317 C352 C405 C501
24 €207 C407

C193 C393

C110 C198 C310 C398
C150- 151 Cl153 C188- 189
C200- 201 C206 C350- 351
C353 C388-389 C400- 401
C406

Cl114 C118-119 C126 C314
C318-319 C326

C127-128 C202- 203
C327- 328 C402- 403

C208 C213 C408

C134 C334

C109 C111-113 C196- 197
C309 C311-313 C396- 397
L100 L300

J2

J9 J14 J101 J301

D109- 110 D309- 310
7104-108 Z304- 308 Z500
7103 7303

Z200- 201 Z400

D188- 189 D193- 194

CS3448 BOM TXT

CAPACI TOR CERAM C X7R . 1uF/ 250V SMD 1210
CAPACI TOR PCLY 100nF/ 250V

CONNECTOR, PIN-6 PIN MALE HEADER
RESI STOR 1K21 1/4W 1% SMD 1206
RESI STOR 1R 1W 5% SMD 2512

I C, REG PCS VOLT ADJ 2-24V
REGULATOR NEG REG- ADJ 2- 24V

RESI STOR 2. 2K 7W VERTI CAL

RESI STOR, VARI ABLE 500R CARBON
HEADER, LOCKING 2 PIN .156 TIN
RESI STOR 3. 3K 7W VERTI CAL

RESI STOR 56. 2K Wb 1% SMD 2010
CAPACI TOR ELECTRO RADI AL 12, 000 uF/ 80V .5LS

7 PI'N HEADER

7 PIN RI BBON CABLE

LI GHT EM TTI NG DI ODE AS PER CS2000

DI ODE HI - SPEED SW TCH (500my) SMD SCD123

DI ODE HI - SPEED SW TCH (500my) SMD SCD123

NEUTRI K COVBO FEMALE CONNECTOR
I C OP- AVWP SMD SO-8

NEUTRI K SPEAKON CONNECTOR
THERM STOR 1 OHM 30 AWP

W RE W TH PUSH ON LUG

Bl NDI NG POST ASSEMBLY

RELAY SPST 24VDC

POTENTI OMETER, 2KB LI NEAR

CAPACI TOR ELECTRO 220uF/ 50V SMD G
CAPACI TOR CERAM C Y5V 1UF/ 25V SMD 1206
CAPACI TOR CERAM C COG 470pF/ 50V SMD 0805
CAPACI TOR CERAM C Y5V 10UF/ 35V SMD 1210
CAPACI TOR CERAM C COG 47pF/ 50V SMD 0805
CONNECTOR HEADER 2 PIN 0. 1"

I C DUAL OTA SMD SO 16

RESI STOR 7. 5K 1/ 10W. 1% SMD 0805

RESI STOR 2K21 1/4W 1% SMD 1206

RESI STOR 10KO0 1/4W 1% SMD 1206

RESI STOR 47K5 1/4W 1% SMD 1206

RESI STOR 511R 1/ 4W 1% SMD 1206

RESI STOR 1K0O 1/4W 1% SMD 1206

RESI STOR 22K1 1/4W 1% SMD 1206

TRANSI STOR NPN SMD SOT- 23

CAPACI TOR ELECTRO 100uF/ 25V SMD 8X10
CAPACI TOR ELECTRO 220uF/ 50V SMD G

CAPACI TOR ELECTRO 470uF/ 10V SMD G

CAPACI TOR PCLY PHENYLENE 1U 16V SMD 1210
CAPACI TOR CERAM C COG 120pF/ 500V SMD 1206
CAPACI TOR CERAM C Y5V 1UF/ 25V SMD 1206

CAPACI TOR CERAM C COG 470pF/ 50V SMD 0805
CAPACI TOR CERAM C X7R . 1UF/ 50V SMD 1206

CAPACI TOR CERAM C Y5V 10UF/ 35V SMD 1210
CAPACI TOR CERAM C NPO 1000pF/ 200V SMD 1206
CAPACI TOR CERAM C NPO 39PF/ 200V SMD 1206

I NDUCTOR COI L 10GA LARGE

. 156 CENTER STRAI GHT SQUARE 4 PIN LOCKI NG HEADER
CONNECTOR HEADER 2 PIN 0. 1"

RECTI FI ER SCHOTTKY (16 AMP) SMD TCR63AB

DI ODE ZENER (18V, 3W SMD SMB

DI ODE, ZENER (3. 6V, 500m# SMD M.L- 34

DI ODE, ZENER (6. 2V, 500mW SMD SOD- 123

DI ODE, ULTRA FAST (1A 600V) SMD SMB

Page 1

SEI
JRC
NATI ONAL

PANASONI C
SAMXON

DI CDES | NC

DI CDES | NC

NEUTRI K
JRC
NEUTRI K

TYCO

PANASONI C
MURATA
MURATA
MURATA
MURATA
MOLEX

JRC
PANASONI C

SANYO
ucc
PANASONI C

PANASONI C
CDE
MURATA
MURATA

MURATA

MURATA

MURATA
JOHANSON
NOVACAP

CREST
MOLEX
MOLEX

IR
MOTOROLA
MOTOROLA
MOTOROLA
MOTOROLA

GHML535B104K250
22-4210406-10- 34

15-31-1-66

RMC1 1.0 5% R
NIMB17F
LMB37T

ERJ14NF5622V

LL4148

1NA148W

NCI9FI -V
NE5532AD
NL4ANMD- V- |
SG- 405

T9AS1D12- 24

ECE- VIHA221P
GRVB1MF51E105ZA01
GRWVR1B5C2A4713201B
GRVR235Y5V106Z35T646
GRVA0COGA70J50BD
22-10-7028
NIML3700M

ERA- 6YEB752V

2SCA695
MK25VC101MBX10TP
ECE- VIHA221P

ECE- VIAAAT1P
FCA120C105M &2
GRWA2- 6C0G121J500BL
GRWA2- 6Y5V10522C500

GRWV21B5C2A47137Z01B
GRVA2- 6X7R104K050BD

GRVR235Y5V106Z35T646
201R18N102JVAE
C1206N390K201NT

23A1358- 02
26- 60- 4040
22-10- 7028
16CTQLOOS
1SVB5931BT3
M.L5227
MVBZ4691T1
MJRS160T3



I\JNI\JgI\JhI\JNb—‘NI\JhI\Jh

[&)]

26

29

18

©

P RPAND
N O

I; P BANNNNDN oo

NN BN

70418014

70418252

71322387

70250166

70200213

70200214

70200215
70200126

70200051

70200099

70200160

70200161

70200060

70200047

70200049

70200230

70200233

70200236

70200237

70200238

70401837
70404793

NOT USED
NOT USED
NOT USED

C57000232
C57500001
C57500047
C57500167
C57500168
C70000001
C70000063
C72000012
C77500043
C77500046
C77500047
C81100025
C81170002
C81200002

C81200007
C81200018

C81200019

C81200028

C81200036
C81200042
C81200047

C81200097
C81200111

C81200124

C81200141

C81200149

C81200150
C81200154
C81200155
C81500006

C81700002

C81800012

C81800013
C90000003
C94000013
C94000132
C94000133
C94000155
C94250001

C94250002

C94250007
NOT USED
NOT USED
NOT USED

D196- 197 D210 D388- 389
D393- 394 D396- 397 D410
| C105- 106 | C305- 306

I Cl01 | C301

| C200- 201 | C400- 401

| C505- 506

I C102 | C302

Bl

B2-3

RL100 RL300

R163 R179 R363 R379
R125 R325

R186- 199 R386- 399

F1-2

R227 R427

R130 RL33 R136 R154 R162
R185 R202- 203 R207- 208
R218 R241 R330 R333 R336
R354 R362 R385 R402- 403
R407- 408 R418 R441 R500
R225 R425

R105 R114 R116-119
R131-132 R138-139
R141-142 R305 R314
R316-319 R331-332

R338- 339 R341-342

R508- 509

R104 R134 R137 R144
R147- 148 R169 R204 R206
R233-235 R237 R239 R334
R337 R344 R347-348 R369
RA04 RA06 R4A33-435 R437
R439 R510-511

R145- 146 R209 R213
R345- 346 R409 R413

R161 R361

R180- 181 R380-381 R501
Rl-2 R128-129 R172-173
R176- 177 R328-329

R372- 373 R376-377

R216 R416

R149- 150 R210-212 R219
R245 R349- 350 R410- 412
R419 R445

R143 R224 R238 R343 R424
R438

R120- 123 R153 R168 R171
R236 R320- 323 R353 R368
R371 R436 R506- 507

R140 R201 R214 R270 R340
RA01 RA14 R442 RATO
R156- 157 R356- 357

R504- 505

R124 RL70 R324 R370
R158- 159 R200 R205 R231
R358- 359 R400 R405 R431
R135 R151-152 R160
R229- 230 R335 R351- 352
R360 R429- 430

R167 RL82-184 R367
R382- 384

R220 R420

BLK1-3 LUGL-2 W Bl WHT1
TR200 TR400

QL05 Q805

QL04 Q304

QL31- 132 (B31-332

QL02 QL10 QL35-136 Q00
Q04 Q06 QB02 QB10
335-336 QM00 Q404 Q406
QL09 QL33-134 01 Q05
Q07-209 QB09 (B33- 334
Q101 Q405 Q407-409
I'C100 1 C300

C124- 125 C324-325

C102 C302

R115 R315

CS3448 BOM TXT

C VOLTAGE COVPARATOR SMD SO- 8

C DUAL COWPARATOR SMD SO-8

C DUAL OP-AWP SMD SO-8

C, TEMP SENSOR SMD SO-8

I C DUAL MONOLI THI C OP- AMP SMD SO- 8
BRI DGE RECTI FIERS 2.0 AWP

RECTI FI ER, M NI BRI DGE (50A)

RELAY SPST 24 VDC

RESI STOR 2R4 5W 5%

RESI STOR 7R5 5W 5%

RESI STOR 0. 33 5W 5%

PCLYSW TCH, 1.1AWMP PTC SMD MF- SMD75
RESI STOR 7. 5K 1/ 10W. 1% SMD 0805
RESI STOR 2K21 1/4W 1% SMD 1206

RESI STOR 221K 1/ 4W 1% SMD 1206
RESI STOR 100K 1/ 4W 1% SMD 1206

RESI STOR 10KO0 1/4W 1% SMD 1206

RESI STOR 47K5 1/4W 1% SMD 1206

RESI STOR 15K0 1/4W 1% SMD 1206
RESI STOR 221R 1/ 4W 1% SMD 1206
RESI STOR 511R 1/ 4W 1% SMD 1206

RESI STOR 100R 1/ 4W 1% SMD 1206
RESI STOR 1K0O 1/4W 1% SMD 1206

RESI STOR 1MD 1/4W 1% SMD 1206

RESI STOR 4K99 1/4W 1% SMD 1206

RESI STOR 22K1 1/4W 1% SMD 1206

RESI STOR 49R9 1/ 4W 1% SMD 1206
RESI STOR 365R 1/ 4W 1% SMD 1206
RESI STOR 392K 1/ 4W 1% SMD 1206
RESI STOR 2K2 W 5% SMD 2010

RESI STOR 10K 1W 1% SMD 2512

RESI STOR 22R 1W 5% SMD 2512

RESI STOR 10R 1W 5% SMD 2512
TAB 1/4" #1021

TRI AC (600mA)

TRANSI STOR PNP

TRANSI STOR NPN

TRANSI STOR N-CH | GBT

TRANSI STOR PNP SMD SOT- 23

TRANSI STOR NPN SMD SOT- 23

TRANS| STOR QUAD COVPLEMENTARY PAI R SMD SO- 16
NOT USED
NOT USED
NOT USED

Page 2

NATI ONAL SEM
NATI ONAL SEM
MOTOROLA

NATI ONAL SEM
JRC

DI CDES | NC.
EIC

SONG CHUAN
DALE

DALE

DALE

BOURNS
PANASONI C

ZI ERI CK
MOTOROLA
TOSHI BA
TOSHI BA
I NTERSI L
MOTOROLA

MOTOROLA

MOTOROLA

LMB11M
LMBO3M
LMB58D
LVB5DM
NIVB534M
RS202

RBV5008
897P-1AH-C
CA-51002R45%
CA- 51007R55%
CA- 5100R335%
MF- SMLOO

ERA- 6 YEB752V

1021

MAC97A
2SA1837
2SCA793
HGTG30N60C3D
MVBT5401

MVBT5551

MVPQE700



Model Dependant |tenms For CS3000
QTY PEAVEY P/'N

16 70457230

16 70467230

Model Dependant |tenms For CS4080HZ
QTY PEAVEY P/'N

14 70400193

14 70400194

2 70404281

2 70404302

4 70200235

4

Model Dependant |tems For CS4000

QTY PEAVEY P/'N
16 70458200

16 70468200

REFERENCE

Q14
QL24
@18
@28

Q13
Q123
@19
Q127

QL16
Q126
@20

Q15
Q125
@21

REFERENCE

Q16
QL24
@18
Q15
Q123
@19
Q13
Q14
R126

7107

QL18
Q126
@20
Q17
Q125
@21
@13
@14
R127

7108

REFERENCE

Q14
QL24
@18
@28

Q13
Q123
@19
Q127

QL16
Q126
@20

Q15
QL25
@21

DESG NATCRS

Q118 QL20 Q122
QL28 14 ®B16
@22 @24 B26

Q17 QL19 Q121
@13 @15 @17
@23 @25 @27

DESG NATCRS

Q120 QL22 Q828
QL28 B14 ®B16
@22 @24 @B26

QL19 Q121 Q127

@13 B15 @17
@23 @B25 @27

R326 R327
7207 7208

DESG NATCRS

Q118 QL20 Q122
QL28 B14 ®B16
@22 @24 B26

Q17 QL19 Q121
@13 @15 @17
@23 @25 @27

DESCRI PTI ON
TRANSI STOR PNP

TRANSI STOR NPN

DESCRI PTI ON
TRANSI STOR PNP

TRANSI STOR NPN

TRANSI STOR NPN

TRANSI STOR PNP

RESI STOR 68. 1K 1/2 WATT
ZENER 56 VOLT

DESCRI PTI ON
TRANSI STOR PNP

TRANSI STOR NPN

CS3000- 4080HZ MODEL DEPENDENT. t xt

MANUFACTURER

TOSHI BA

TOSHI BA

MANUFACTURER

ON SEM

ON SEM

ON SEM

ON SEM

GENERI C

ON SEM

MANUFACTURER

TOSHI BA

TOSHI BA

MANUF PART #
2SA1943

2SC5200

MANUF PART #
MIL21193

MIL21194

MIL4281A
MIL4302A

1SVB5943BT3

MANUF PART #

2SA1302-0

2SC3281-0

Page 1



\2 ‘n‘VIA‘\“ ] l‘\\P °‘ i

"‘.@m w Luq 2

\“L\ h

_ W‘L W
034 -20-20 |
secriol a
I

-,




0 REVISION RECORD
1 o G0 wor aperoven.  [one
[ I
[ I
' CON-06P . R230 !
| [ PRE_708_A |
I I |
I [ 7237 c207 1
‘ L1 n‘ ] 1 . i
| Vo +) [
! H(EPVA Vo 470uF ! +Hav
| I [ Q209 '
! [ —  MMBT5551 ™~ ‘
I [ G I
I AGNDA [ AGND 5509 208 R245 | +IBVA
I i i
OTA_RIGHT MMBT5551
1 &= SEND_RIGHT i ! o 1K !
i $—— &= MODE _SEL_RIGHT [ 208 424V |
' &= SEND_LEFT Vo 0uF !
| HINPUT_LEFT S T0_0TA_LEFT_1 [ R219 |
i [ |
! TO_OTA_RIGHT_1 Vol 10K | ciat
i ic3D [ |
i NES55324D [ o, 2200 |
I [ - I
! ZINPUT_LEFT ! 1 |ro ara_rigut |y [ MMBT5401 ! o 0w s
| R303 R510 R [ 210 R217 I T cis 8
i QTA_LEFT | [ R218 22.1K | +
I 302-B 15K SI-A TevA L RELAY_RIGHT 221K 0202 i
| NCJSFI-V~-0 —3s 321 BRIDGE —-| Pl WURS160 YA ! -
| 2 y ) [ 4ic502-¢
i P R216 RS07  1our —— Ne 553240
I s2-A D304 4707 5 [ R239 | 439 0352 351
i INg148 P N/ [c304-A [ 10K wneTSed) !
| AGNDA acnpa NES932AD 5 \/ U507 o ” |
| —bo ~18VA CON-0BP | I uF
5 AGNDA ' ACTIVE_RIGHT
! [ —f Wl I
P c204
i S 120 [ R214 bt I
! 2 LINPUT RIGHT 52-8 R } . aay 2200 221K |
i .
i N3 —NPUT RIgHT OUT STEREO ot o I
! I +24V i
! IN PARALLEL Ri02 L !
i 3 DI01 [ I ~18VA
! J102-A N4148 [ !
! NCJSFI-V-0 15KB . |
I R100 [ - !
| CHGND £INPUT_RIGHT o0 [ AGND 1
1 5 7.5K8 it L 0204 0208 |
I ] JAN Ic104=A [ MMBT5401 MMBT5401 !
| T7 b D10z NE5532AD " 221K !
I 10 R101 IN4148, "o |
| g —INPUT_RIGHT R1D3 [ |
I a5 L |
| 1102-8 7-5kB = e ICLIR _RIGHT SIGNAL_RIGHT !
: E2tito o |
1 ciz [ Q205 Q207 |
| OTA_AA ———e¢o [ WMET5551 WUBT5551 V A | saav
| 4 47pF & . l 1 mll
0TA_BA 104 P
1 s-8 IN4148 o = !
! STEREO N I AGND |
‘ AciDA P CONTROL _RIGHT PRE_Z0B_A 1
| [ - I y
i - [ = i
! [ AGND I
: ~18VA ! ! —18v ' 13 Cc14 €15 C
| [ 1 220uF 220uF 220uF
i [ R430 |
I [ PRE_Z0B_B ! r
1 g 10K !
i
! | h R429 ) 1 4
o | I 2
o 0406 1ok ! 52
[ ce T0 TRANSFORMER
CONTROL_LEFT
| TO_DTA_RIGHT L a - ! Tzzow 1
I I 4148 |
I R11Z Lo MACI7A i
I —iBv 10K . Q408 I
I ;tg aTA_RIGHT | OTA_LEFT WMBT 5551 |
! UTAZLEFT R107 o - = | Aok
| J500 0100 — =) conTRAL_RIGHT [ R43E 124V AGND i
I I STRAP 2504695 2.2 Lo ™ I
i Lo i
| +1BY | R419 i
i 1 oTPE L Tok R433 R34 240 |
! o 1C401-A R425 Locaos 0Kk 10K Il |
! R110 P L1358 u I
! = N_RiGHT Vo v koo 221K !
! [ MMBT5401 R417 1 |
i > L Rets 2K I
) o R427
! P13 P 221K Ra24 .2V -
1 c122 —— . D402 | 51 1148
I 2 o JANtr: |
| 5. A7pl +18V [ !
! ics03-8  R109 P RELAY_LEFT 100 |
1 NES532 [ MURS180 Q401 !
i J506 kil [ MMBT5551 (9 = 6.0V _c |
! CON-06P OTAIRIGHT [ LM, !
! o R439 i
! Acnp ~18Y g 3\7' [ 10K !
1 ! 16504 I4 o 2 |
| \VA NiM13700M b ACTIVE_LEFT et i
I Ackn *ﬁ L 470uF I
| [ 448 1
! €323 AGND 1 1 ™ [ -24v VA ! o
I ﬂ__ i
TO_OTA_LEFT B—t ! 2
! -0 [ +24v ! E.D‘— Luc2.
! 470pF R309 313 . ‘ 424V R501 | RELAYLEFT o sS2 s .
| R306 o NN —  c3s9 ' ' c 221 | TOA-24V TRANSFORMER B
0uF
! [ ! ~24v
| 22K R308 I Q404 6 e ! 22 T%’tw—zA
| — —L_cise o MMBT5401 0B ! RELAY_RIGHT 4
MMBT5401 4
! 511 R310 T0uF [ 1 4148
| o8 p—o P12 r Y o 500 €213 ' o3 s
R3 i 3 R405 1Quf
I 100K p—I IN_LEFT 10K P R400 Re02 R470 I ot
‘ L o 1 CLIP_LEFT SIGNAL_LEFT 2470 |
I 1C502-A - I
' A Py AGKD o 22K 2 e J ! SURGE RELAY
| S~ s V. . at0s wiaTiee R500 |
47pF SAAY [ MMBT5551 K —
! e 2K D o1 K ! GhD
ct 2.2 Al
! £302 I €400 R404 I
! R312 used =~ 309 P TuF oK uF D407 | +HIRAL 7]
! 2 Rt u b R410 i
| Lo CONTROL_LEFT !
| [ K 4148 ! c1 c5
| - Q - ~ | 12,000uF 12,0000F 1} S
—18v AGND AGND
! ! & ‘ 1
P15
! Ao l L DISPLAY DRIVERS PROTECT CIRCUITS | o= o3
| _igy == CONTROL_DHRLLEFT L o ] e 100nF
I 12GA s RBv 5008
| 126 ¢z cs |
- 12,0000F 12,0000F 7
3
—
BLKT —
6ACNDY 1 &
1 1 SEND_LEFT_1 SENDI_RIGHT 1 o—4 I
p— . N1_RIGHT KELUEN RIGHT > BLK2 £ -C3A6ND  E-C7 T0_TRANSFORMER
4RETURN] |FFT RETURN IFFT 1 RETURN1_ - chor 54 ol 12,0000F 12,0004F
YR301 |
3 GND1 VRI01 2KB 6-32_SEMS_5/16 O c22
[ S os 28 ACTIVE_RIGHT 4 AACIVELED [IGHT s T00nF
4ACTIVE LED LEAT , - =
{Z— &= SENDI_RIBHT | ACTIVE_LEFT B4 T srien B 507 sore () LORAIL
5CIIP 1ED LEAT CLIP_RIGHT BINDING POST 6-32_SEMS_5/16 Al 13
11— &= RETURNI_RIGHT| CLIP_LEFT 2| AGNDS SONAL_RIGHT iGNAL_LEP_fichT —IE sl o, -
6sienaL LED JeF] . 5CR3 =
J508 7 SNALLEFT = - 7 1 s-52_sews_agm O— 12,0000F 12,0000F
CON-06P 7 o
AGND4 AR 2 4 SCR2 () 4[B3
J00 U303 fq - 2o ~ V5008
5 0 7 Toin  7oin gl J 6-32_SEMs_5/18 —HIRAIL (B>
7pin 7pin Ll oo LED30D SC/RS O A
LED100 GREEN T308 6-32_SEMS_5/16
AGHD GREEN ACTIVE VERTICAL| SPEAKON
SCR7
ACTIVE s 2.sous 571 O PEAVEY ELECTRONICS
AA Bl 6-32_SEMS_
> g 50— T A STREET
Ll LED302 T 6-32_SEMS_5/16
LED102 RED
g % C— | MERIDIAN, MISSISSIPPI 39301
DDT DB’L 2 4 6-32_SEMS_5/16 [}
AA Byl N
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